



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI

07 May 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2024-231

ENHANCING EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT: INSTRUCTIONAL SUPERVISION AND OUTREACH PROGRAMS IN SELECT REMOTE SCHOOLS IN MALUNGON, SARANGANI PROVINCE

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Public Schools District Supervisor Concerned Public Elementary School Heads Concerned

- 1. As part of the commitment to bolster educational support, the Schools Division Office will conduct Instructional Supervision and Outreach Programs at Dalamuan Integrated School, Langkuas Integrated School, and Laginan Integrated School in Malungon, Sarangani Province on 07-08 May 2024.
- 2. The team for this initiative is comprised of the following:
 - a. Dr. Ruth L. Estacio, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent
 - b. Dr. Donna S. Panes Chief of the Curriculum Implementation Division
 - c. Leonardo Eugenio, CPA Division Accountant
 - d. Noli Cabaylo Public Schools District Supervisor
 - e. Aletha Jane Alindo Project Development Officer for LRMS
 - f. Evan Campos School Head of Ulo Latian Integrated School
 - g. Maiden Ouano Teacher I
 - h. Rochelle Campaner OSDS Staff
- 3. All expenses related to this activity will be sourced from local funds and adhere to standard auditing protocols and regulations.
- 4. For inquiries, contact Dr. Donna S. Panes at 09957712127.
- 5. For the information and guidance of all concerned.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: N o n e Reference: N o n e

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:







Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province

Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 **Website:** depedsarangani.org

Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPERVISION PROGRAMS

DSP/CID-PROPER/MLA - enhancing educational support: instructional supervision and outreach programs in select remote schools in malungon, sarangani province 0591/07 May 2024







Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province

Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 **Website:** depedsarangani.org

Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph